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Bryan Johnson
1986 North Main Street
North Logan, Utah 84341
Phone: (435) 787-9850
Fax: (435) 787-9844
www.lesschwab.com

Greetings, High School Activities and Fellow Utahans!

On behalf of Les Schwab Tire Centers, welcome to today’s championship event! Les Schwab is proud to be the
premier partner of the Utah High School Activities Association, as well as title sponsor of the UHSAA State
Championships.

Les Schwab has a long tradition of supporting Utah communities where our customers and employees both live
and work. Les Schwab has been supporting young people for over 59 years. Continually, it is our children who
are our future; therefore, we are extremely proud to demonstrate this commitment in Utah, where 136 member
high schools serve more than 88,000 students, both in and outside of the class room.

At Les Schwab, we believe that participation and sportsmanship in organized activities not only helps our young
people do better in school, and learn valuable life skills like cooperation, leadership and teamwork, but also this
participation helps them to become strong contributors to our communities. Not only are the UHSAA programs
vital to the development of our kids, but also they are vital to the strength of our community.

Lastly, we would like to extend our sincerest congratulations to all of the athletes, coaches, families, and fans here
today - just by participating, each and every one of you is a winner. We look forward to our continued partner-
ship with all of you as we support and provide foundation for all of Utah’s youth.

Sincerely,
Bryan Johnson

Area Manager
Les Schwab Tires, Utah
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2015 UHSAA 5A Girl's Soccer Championships

First Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
October 13 @ Home Schools October 15 @ Home Schools October 20 @ Juan Deigo HS October 23 @ Rio Tinto Stadium

*Jordan

Herriman
4:00 PM

* Fremont

Layton
4:00 PM

* Davis

Northridge
4:00 PM

* American Fork

Copper Hills
4:00 PM

* Viewmont

Mountain Crest
4:00 PM

* Lone Peak

Bingham
4:00 PM

* Brighton
Lehi

4:00 PM

* Weber

Syracuse
4:00 PM

-First round games are to be played on Tuesday, Oct. 13. Quarterfinal games are to be played on Thursday, Oct. 15. Game times may be
adjusted if both schools agree, but the day may not be adjusted.

*Indicates home team. Throughout the tournament the highest seeded tean will be the home team. In the event of a tie in seeding, the
top team in the bracket shall be the home team.




American Fork Cavemen

Region: 4

Principal: Dan Webster

AD: Joseph Atwood

Head Coach: Derek Dunn

Jersey

First Name

Last Name

Grade

1

Kaitlin

Hampton

10

Sophie

Stewart

11

Ally

Carlisle

11

lAmanda

Houston

11

Sydney

Thurman

10

Lauren

Jones

11

Jaycee

Hafen

11

Kassi

Taylor

11
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Savannah

Moberly

11

Kennedy

Jex

10

Kate

Hegerhorst

10

Emmeline

Harrison

11

Kaitlyn

Bushman

10

Avery

Roskelley

10

Paige

Orum

11

Emma

Daniel

10

Maycee

Demonja

9

Jordyn

Godwin

10

Brielle

Stilson

12

Kassidy

Dibb

11

Jersey

First Name

Last Name

Grade

21

IAshlee

Mcbride

22

Jamie

Shepherd

23

Sydney

Bushman

24

Abby

Bench

25

Cami

Searle

26

Camry

Salois

27

Whitney

Eggett

28

Nikki

Nydegger

29

Elise

Payne

30

Kelsey

Cook

31

Sydney

Hull

32

Kaitlyn

Stafford

33

Brooklyn

Vogelsberg

34

Jade

Godwin

35

Rebecca

Olsen

38

Maddison

Smith

39

Hannah

Fox

55

McKenna

Godwin

66

Savanna

Empey




Bingham Miners

Region: 3 Principal: Christen Richards-Khong AD: Joey Sato & Andrea Bouwhuis
Head Coach: Tennille Vance

Jersey First Name LastName Grade
1 Madison Loftus 12
5  Audrey Tran 11
7  Abbie Bertola 12
9 Jantzee Anderson 11

11 Kenadee Burgoyne 10
13  Baylie Saunders 10
14  Allie Wilson 10
15 Sarah Reddish 10
16  Olivia Snelten 10
17  Sarah Duncan 10
18  Peri Hodgson 11
19 Bella Pirami 10
20  Shelby Keating 9
21  Kaitlin La 12
22 Katelyn Reddish 12
28  Sydney Benson 11
32 Jessica Mackay 12
33 Kamree Jones 10

Danielle Orr 10




Brighton Bengals

Region: 3 Principal: Charisse Hilton =~ AD: Lynn Moncur ~ Head Coach: Mark Stoker

Jersey First Name LastName Grade Jersey First Name Last Name Grade

1 Madeline  Kimball 12 16  Olivia Nelson 11
Amy Parker 11 17  Skylar Frandsen 11
Ariana Miller 11 19  Katelyn Howell 12
Taylor Kasteler 12 19  Kaitlin Nasella 9
Bella Gleeson 11 20 Abi Eyre 11
Anna Mazur 10 21 Lindsay Cruz 9
Brynnae Braun 10 22 Gracie Geurts 12
Mikayla Cooper 12 23  Janessa Gracia 12
Hanna Olsen 10 24  BriAnna Sperry 11
Rachel Powley 12 25  Aubrey Long 10
Sarah Fankhauser 11 26 Lily Sheehan 9
Kirstin Peterson 10 Sierra Boyer

1
2
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
8
9

Morgan Selander 12 Caroline Conley
Madison Jepperson 11 Kaitlyn Conley
Felicia Caten 12 Megan Turner
Lexi Nelson 10 Aly Vyfvinkel
Jordin Hickcox 10 Alexxis Ward
Korilynn Goller 11




Copper Hills Grizzlies

Region: 3 Principal: Todd Quarnberg ~ AD: Darby Cowles = Head Coach: Ryan Rumfallo

Jersey Frist Name Last Name Grade
3 Courtney  Adams 11
5  Mackenzie Caron 11
6  Holli Cochran 10
8 Mikayla Brownie 12

10 Dominique Estrada 10
12 McKenzie Nordquist 12
13 Nikole Oliver 10
16  Lauren Naisbitt 12
17  Kaitlyn Sisler 11
21  Taylor Stewart 11
22  McKenna  Heugly 12
23 Ashlei Laubershimer 11
25 Mariah Slick 10
31 Laura Dority 10
33  Kennedi Hardy 10
35 Montana  Spendlove 12
39 Mia Hodgson 11

Ashley Sargent 11




Davis Darts

Region: 2 Principal: Richard Swanson = AD: Mylei Zachman  Head Coach: Soulivanh Phongsavath

Frist Name Last Name Grade Frist Name LastName Grade FristName LastName Grade
Jamie Alvarez 12 Erin Hart 9 Megan Rowe 12
Kailee Anderson 9 Tabitha Howard 10 McKenzie Sagers 11
Sydnee Anderson 9 Riley Jacobs 12 Ashlyn Sanders 9
Hailee Atwater 10 Zoe Jacobs 9 Hannah Sanders 11
Kendyl Baker 10 Annika Jacox 11 Amanda Sithivong 9
Sam Bates 10 Jade Kelley 9 Keslee Stephenson 11
Cassidy Bauco 10 Alexa Maple 10 Mia Stoddard 12
Aubrey Bishop 10 Sarah McEntire 10 Becky Swanson 10
Morgan Blackburn 10 Maddie Mcleod 10 Haylee Thompson 9
Haylee Cacciacarne 12 Kate McMaster 10 McCall Tingey 12
Londyn Cacciacarne 9 Alexis Megill 11 McKell Trujillo 10
McKenna Campbell 9 Halle Moffat 10 Gabriela Uboldi 10
Madison Carter 12 Taylr Montgomery 10 Daisha Vaca 11
Mandy Carter 12 Addison Murphy 11 Abigail Waddoups 9
Mikayla Colohan 11 Abby Nielsen 10 Olivia Wade 10
Lindsay DiReda 11 Abbie O’Brien 11 Briget Wallace 9
Jaston Duncan 12 Ally Olcott 11 Kassidy Webb 10
Ireland Dunn 12 Kaitlynn Pierce 9 Riley Whitesides 10
Susie Eames 11 Preslie Rigby 9 Jessie Winquist 9
Macy Griffin 9 Ellie Robinson 11 Taylor Woods 11

Olivia Griffin 10 Olivia Romney 9 Regyn Youngberg 12
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Fremont Silver Wolves

Region: 1 Principal: Rod Belnap ~ AD: Corey Melaney =~ Head Coach: Kelly Parke

Jersey First Name Last Name Positionl Grade Jersey First Name Last Name Positionl
Morgan Green Goalkeeper 11 20 Kinsley Napoli Forward
Randie Nicholas Defender 11 21 Skyla Kimber Forward
Destiny Jimerson Defender 12 22 Sierra Thornock Forward
Karstyn Peterson Forward 11 23 Ellee Iverson Midfield
Grace Youngberg  Defender 11 24 Karlie Valdez Defender
Madison Nicholls Defender 10 25 Kamryn Harrop Forward
Brinley Houston Midfield 9 26 Hallee Corgiat Defender
Kylee Manning Defender 10 27 Melanie Graves Midfield
Katelyn Allen Forward 11 28 Courtney Talbot Midfield
Abbie Deaton Midfield 10 29 Ambree Gibson Midfield
McKenzee Bonham Forward 12 30 Kaitlyn Nelson Defender

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Kamie Hunter Forward 12 31 Allison Hammer Forward
Nicolle Allen Defender 12 32 Madison Green Forward
Mazzie Melaney Midfield 10 33 Emi Wilson Midfield
Erica Barker Midfield 11 34 Bailey Burrell Midfield
Kaylie Cole Forward 10 35 Isabella (Bella) Morrison Defender
Rylee Hunsaker Defender 10 36 Tali Truman Forward
Aubrey VanOrden Midfield 10 Alyssa Huff Goalkeeper
Aubrey Christensen Defender 10 Shyann Jones Goalkeeper




Herriman Mustangs

Region: 4

Principal: Jim Birch

AD: Mont Winderberg Head Coach: Bill Debruyn




Jordan Beetdiggers

Region: 3 Principal: Tom Sherwood  AD: Brandon Watts  Head Coach: Marli Martin

Jersey First Name Last Name Grade Jersey First Name Last Name Grade
Brooklyn  Nielsen 12 12 Lena Lindsay 10
Abigail Jensen 12 13 Kaiya Jefferson 9
Gabriella Davis 10 14 Madison Arriaza 10
Kaylin Bingham 12 15 Rachel Lancaster 9
Janet Wintercorn 16 Sierra Paul 11
Ashley Bluemel 12 18 Gwen Christopherson 10
Naomi Hernandez 10 20 Raquelle Vander Veur 11
Mekenzie  Fuelling 10 21 Bryanna Miller 10
Becca Nordhagen 12 21 Ashley Trinh 10
Emily Bluemel 10 22 Aubrey Butler 11
Savannah  Page 12 23 Allison Pickering 11
Natasha Hernandez 10 26 Nicole Freestone 10
Anna Jensen 10 27 Charlie Taylor 9
AuBrey Monson 12 Erika Oldham

Sofia Tiratto 10 Erica Thomas

1
2
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
9
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Layton Lancers
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Region: 1 Principal: Ryck Astle =~ AD: Brad Hawkins Head Coach: Rick Talamantez

Jersey First Name LastName Positionl Grade
Abbey Bush gk 10
Madison Freitag Def 12
Rachel Reedy Mid 12
Brittlyn Thompson Mid 11
Kori Jorgensen Mid 12
Mckenzie = Humpherys Fwd 12
Elizabeth ~ Healey Fwd 11
Mady McCollum Def 12
Corinne Case Def 10
Sydnee Elmore Mid 9
Harley Whitesides Mid 12
Britney Graham Def 12
Hailey Graham Mid 12
Ashley Arnes Mid 10
Abbygale  Roberts Def 12
Hali Lynn Def 12
Amy Newman  Def 12
Alanna Anderson GK 12
Livia Borges Mid 11
Haylee Elmore Mid 12




Lehi Pioneers

Region: 4  Principal: Dave Mower ~ AD: Matt Rowe Head Coach: Jerry Preisendorf

Jersey First Name Last Name Positionl Position2 Grade
Allie Schmidt MF F 12
Cassidy Clegg F MF 11
Kristen Poyfair MF F 11
Aubrey Robertson MF F 11
Megan Merritt F 11
Taylor Takahashi MF 11
Olivia Merritt MF 12
McKenzie  Butterfield 11
Reagan Shepherd MF 11
Alex Allgaier 12
Alison Beeston 12
Katie Gibson 11
Kaylee Walton 12
Madison Schmidt 10
Samantha  Peterson 10
Hannah Lutze 12
Malaree Weller 11
Allison Merrill 11
Madalyn Graham 12
Brooklyn Gentry 12
Sage Gentry 10
Jayden Strickling 12
Hailey Hillock 10
Claire Dixon 11
Alyson Black 12
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Lone Peak Knights

Region: 4 Principal: Rhonda Bromley AD: Braden Walker & Kip Saunders Head Coach: Heather Dahl

First First
Jersey Name Last Name Grade Jersey Name Last Name Grade

1 Brianne  Allen 11 22 Claire Johnson 10
Sydnee Storms 9 23 Brenna Gurney 11
Jocelyn Bybee 9 24 Karli Nyland 10
Ellie Durfey 9 25 Gigi James 9

Madison Bueno 10 26 Abby Wakefield 11
McKelle  Cahoon 12 27 Lily Franks 12
Breesa Nawahine 11 28 Avory Smith 9

Alex Hanssen 29 Ashley Lyons 11
Tabitha McKendrick 12 30 Haylee McCune 11
McKenna Kondel 11 31 Brooklyn Anderson 9

Olivia Midgley 10 32 Riley Foote 11
Emily Skousen 11 33 Kathryn  Schirmer

Callie Burt 11 34 Madi Johnson

Natalee Wells 12 35 Jessa Call

Paige Prosser 10 36 Adelle Jensen

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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Cheyenne Jacobs 12 37 Bryn Bishop
Paris Vaughn 10 38 Emily Tucker
Tyler Blakley 10 39 Mary Clark
Cameron Tucker 11 40 Kambry  Mecham
Siri Dahl 11 98 Natalie Lyons

Hannah Hoffman 10 99 Jace Henderson
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Mountain Crest Mustangs

Region: 1  Principal: Teri Cutler =~ AD: Jim Crosbie Head Coach: Dennis Giles

Jersey First Name LastName Grade Jersey First Name Last Name Grade
Whitney Stanko 10 21 Kenadi Green 10
Naomi Nilson 10 22 Mariah Peapealalo
Harlee Turnbow 11 23 Kaycee Redd 11
Saige Obray 10 24 Hope Wuthrich 9
Haley Schroeder 11 25 Kestrel Stocker 12
Tayla Knowles 11 26 MaKylee McBride 9
Sara Fujimoto 9 27 Maya Roundy 10
Marli Niederhauser 10 28 Brynlee Welch 12
Kanyan Ward 12 29 Courtney  Hanks
Tabitha Smith 9 30 Lindsey Stringam
Sammie Murdock 10 31 Liv Karlitschek
Tayler Wolford 12 32 Meghan Kendrick
Brynnley  Simpson 11 33 Breanna Arnell
Emily Gibbs 9 34 Maddison Zollinger
Mallory Hansen 9 35 Katelyn Gibbs
Katie Everton 9 36 Kiana Fiefia
Madison McBride 11 50 Breanne Archibald
Madison Budge 10 60 Emily Olsen
Abby Harris 12 Makaylee = Tenhoeve




Northridge Knights

Region: 1  Principal: Luke Rasmussen =~ AD: Dave Hoch Head Coach: Jonathan Auger

Jersey Frist Name Last Name Grade
Mekell Moss 10
Sylvie Call 11
Hallie Jones 10
Nicole Schulter 12
Elizabeth  McReaken 10
Cynthia Nelson 11
Kaitlyn Pryor 11
Jessica Ellis 11
Kambree  Christensen 10
Jaden Auger 11
Cambrie Lake 11
Natalie Layland 9
Maya Lewis 10
Kailee Haskell 10
Sophia McQueen 11
Ashley Hayes 12
Angela Steenblik 10
Brooke Stoker 10
Jaycelin Bernardo 11
Alie Stevens 10
Alyssa Halley 11
Kendell Petersen 10




Syracuse Titans

Region: 2 Principal: Wendy Nelson =~ AD: Kelly Anderson Head Coach: Taylor Allen

Jersey Frist Name Last Name Positionl Grade Jersey Frist Name LastName Positionl Grade

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Gabby
Sage
Kyra
Carly
Maddie
Priscilla
Jadyn
Myka
Kylie
Alexia
Taylore
Brenna
Kylie
Kelsey
Grace
Kathryn
Whitney

Anne

Segura
Hopkins
Tolbert
Ferrin
Wilcox
Meza
Applonie
Bouwhuis
Johnson
Dart
Buchanan
Hess
Harris
Hunzeker
Nelson
Markham
Carlson

Petersen

GK

F
D

)
~
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10
9
12
12
12
11
12
12
11
11
11
11
12
10
10
12
9
11

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
29
30
32
33
34
36
37
39
40
41

Taylor
Abby
PorterLyn
Meriah
Natalie
Taelyn
Sydney
Abigail
Kenadee
Jessica
Aleeah
Baylee
Taya
Savannah
Kaytlyn
Addison
Adriana
Lindsey

Tesch

Hall
Brown
Senninger
Shupe
Petersen
Cottle
Riley
Arigot
Jude
Martinez
Mountisne
Tobler
Allen
Stokes
Loveland
Owen

Lemmons
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9
11

9
10
12
10

9
10
10
10
11
10
11




Viewmont Vikings

Region: 2 Principal: Dan Linford ~ AD: Jeft Emery Head Coach: Spencer Keddington

Frist
Jersey Frist Name Last Name  Positionl Grade Jersey Name Last Name Positionl Grade

1 Kylie Stringfellow GK 11 18 Bree Balderston F 10
Katelyn Smith MF 10 19 Jyordan  Berry F 10
Sydney Anderson F 9 20 MeKenna Morris F 10
Reagan Barnes D 10 21 Jessa Cheshire 10
Alexa Brown D 10 22 Kennedy Meyer 10
Annie Sato MF 10 24 Jaci Cook 10
Samantha Sears MF 11 25 Olivia Smith 9
Madalynn Toole D 10 27 Mary Jensen 12
Sam Draxler D 11 28 Jessica Allen

Sailor Uffens MF 10 29 Lily Tate

Victoria Page 11 30 Hannah Cosper

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Mercedes Staples 10 31 Rachael Lewis

Mary Winchester 12 32 Savannah Gibbons
Emily Johnson 11 33 Shealee Heywood
Kelsey Reynolds 11 40 Annie Winchester
Ellee Layton 12 McKenzie Cable
Kennedy  Heath 11 Megan  Preece




Weber Warriors

Region: 1  Principal: Velden Wardle =~ AD: Ted Petersen Head Coach: Sheena Knight

Jersey First Name LastName  Grade Jersey First Name LastName Grade

Claudia
Sara
Brikelle
Mylee
Alyssa
Trinity
Anna
Ryan
Brooke
Hannah
Payton
Amber
Morgan
Gabriella
Ashton
Alex
Cassidy

Vinacco
Filiaga
Coleman
Broad
Ulugalu
Kerr
Hadley
Virgil
Kendell
Wheelwright
Roylance
Healey
Tatton
Diarte
Healy
Froerer

McCormick

10
11
9
11
10
10
11
12
12
10
12
10
12
12
11
10
11

20
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Skylar
Alejandra
Amanda
Erica
Raquelle
Camryn
Ellie
Savannah
Elise
Brinlee
Megan
Jaclyn
Hannah
Rachel
Hanna
Ashley

Opheikens 11
Meza 12
Kenney 10
Tobias 10
Healey 10
Karras

Maughan

Poulson

Hillstrom

Collings

Price

Edwards
Hillstrom

Wight

Johnson

Lund
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The Deseret News ks your hub for high school sports

With 50 statewide comespondents, the state’'s most indepth weekly high school
sports section, and up-tothe-minute online scores, the Daserat News keeps up
with high school sports action like no one else.

Follow us online, on your moblle device, on twiiter and facebook and In print.
And see why we are as passlonate about high school sports as you are.
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Academic All-State Winners

presented by:

Deseret News

UTtaH HigH ScHooL AcTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

Deseret News
Academic All-State Teams

2015-2016 Girls®' Soccer

5A Combined GPA: 4.000
Felicia Reed Caten

Melanie Graves

Kimberly Ann Duke

Jessica Marie Hamblin

rliinsnn

4A (Continued)

Emma Jane Heyn Skyline
Alexis Marie Monson Springville
Meagan Morrill Springville
Alyssa Oman Springville

Brighton
Fremont
Herriman

Jarrah Lynn Isom
Alanna Anderson
Alexandra Julia Hanssen

Tabitha Jane McKendrick

Natalee Taylor Wells
Brynlee Welch

Nicole Morgan Wilkes
Megan Diane Smith
Emily Christine Wilson
Kathryn M. Markham

4A Combined GPA: 4.000

Maggie Jane Bushell
Savannah Ann Giles
Amy Chidester
Josette Mari Ball
Alyse Johnson

Julia Smith

Nicole Erika Jessen
Sabrina Rowland

Emily Kristine Sorge
Heather McKinzie Asay
Natalie Brooke Peterson
Sydney Drew Jacobs
Taylor Elaine DeGroff
Megan Joann Hazelet
Kathryn Nicole Uhl
Sophie Lucille Carter
Adrene Emily Harding
Sophia Marie Hartline
Mariah Julie Sainsbury

Paige Lvnn Simmons................

.... Hunter

.. Sky View

Jadison Noel Christenson
Clara Anne Huber

Lone Peak

Lone Peak 3A Combined GPA: 3.999
Lone Peak Mariah Anne Pace

Mountain Crest McKinzie Hope Robertson
Pleasant Grove Tessa Mae Thornley

Nicole Lucille Jenkins

Whitney Yardley

Chyrrel Jaquois Allan

Amy Lynn Ballard

Shelby Starr Cameron

Jennifer Frances Stewart

Erin Jones

Sky View
Syracuse

Bonneville
Bonneville
Bountiful

Box Elder

Box Elder

Box Elder

Box Elder
Highland
Hillcrest
Hillcrest
Hillcrest

Maple Mountain
Mountain View

2A  Combined GPA: 3.994
Julia Marie Wilkins
Lydia Harris

Celeste Stephenson
Kylee Wardle

Nikenzie Joy Faber
Emma Sage Gustafson
Alexa Kay Vernon
Madison Marie Oliver
Kylee Renee Fluckiger....
Callie Elizabeth Frey

Salem Hills
Salem Hills

________ Salem Hills

.... Timpanogos

Uintah

Snow Canyon
Stansbury

Maeser Prep
Maeser Prep

Millard
North Summit
Rowland Hall




